
1 ST Hubertus Elsen 18 : 4 38 : 17

2 SB Freiheit I 18 : 4 36 : 19

3 SG 1920 Mengshausen 16 : 6 35 : 20

4 TuS Hilgert 14 : 8 33 : 22

5 KKS Nordstemmen I 12 : 10 30 : 25

6 SV Gölzau 12 : 10 27 : 28

7 SV Wieckenberg 10 : 12 26 : 29

8 SSG Kevelaer 8 : 14 28 : 27

9 Post SV Düsseldorf 8 : 14 26 : 29

10 BSV Buer-Bülse 8 : 14 23 : 32

11 SG Hamm I 8 : 14 22 : 33

12 Braunschweiger SG 1545 0 : 22 6 : 49

1 HSG München 18 : 4 39 : 16

2 SV Germ. Prittlbach 18 : 4 36 : 19

3 Der Bund München 16 : 6 31 : 24

4 SG Coburg 16 : 6 28 : 27

5 KKS Königsbach 14 : 8 31 : 24

6 SSG Dynamit-Fürth 12 : 10 29 : 26

7 SG Waldkraiburg 8 : 14 26 : 29

8 SV Petersaurach 8 : 14 25 : 30

9 SSVG Brigachtal 8 : 14 23 : 32

10 SV Affalterbach 8 : 14 23 : 32

11 Singoldschützen Großaitingen 4 : 18 21 : 34

12 SV Schopp 2 : 20 18 : 37

Luftgewehr
Bundesliga

Saison 2015 / 2016
Deutscher Schützenbund

Nord-Gruppe

Süd-Gruppe



 

HSG München 4 : 1 Tus Hilgert
 
Kreutzer Nina-Laura 394 : 393 Felix Manuela
Gschwandtner Selina 394 : 393 Palm Dr. Julia
Nittel Mario 391 : 389 Martz Stephan
Mohaupt Tino 389 : 390 Schmul Erich
Schwendner Theresa 391 : 386 Großmann Melanie
  

1959 : 1951

SG Coburg 2 : 3 ST Hubertus Elsen
 
Mazurova Nikola 9 395 : 395 10 Pfeilschifter Sonja
Wallowsky Jürgen 390 : 397 Bindra Abhinav
Wittmann Manuel 386 : 395 Justus Julian
Gluth Lorenz 393 : 392 Schüller Nadine
Stang Katharina 389 : 385 Steinicke Dirk

1953 : 1964

Bund München 0 : 4 SB Freiheit

Engleder Barbara 397 : 397 Beer Jolyn
Rachl Silvia 391 : 392 Thöle Michaela
Zwickl-Veres Kata 393 : 396 Moldoveanu Alin George
Walo Michaela 384 : 391 Prekel Martina
Gistl Josefa 385 : 388 Bindel Pamela

1950 : 1964

Germania Prittlbach 3 : 1 SG Mengshausen

Strempfl Martin 393 : 394 Moicevic Zeljko
Straub Isabella 396 : 389 Seyfarth Patrick
Kinateder Anna-Lena 391 : 391 Orth Jaqueline
Jaekel Yvonne 394 : 392 Rohn Elena
Bauer Julia 391 : 389 Horst Michelle

1965 : 1955

Deutscher Schützenbund

Viertelfinale

12:30

14:15

09:00

10:45

13.02.16

in Rotenburg / Fulda

Bundesliga Luftgewehr
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HSG München 0 : 3 SB Freiheit
 

Kreutzer Nina-Laura 394 : 394 Beer Jolyn
Gschwandtner Selina 396 : 399 Thöle Michaela
Nittel Mario 393 : 394 Moldoveanu Alin George
Mohaupt Tino 393 : 393 Prekel Martina
Schwendner Theresa 391 : 394 Bindel Pamela
  

1967 : 1974

ST Hubertus Elsen 3 : 1 Germania Prittlbach

Pfeilschifter Sonja 400 : 393 Strempfl Martin
Bindra Abhinav 396 : 396 Straub Isabella
Justus Julian 398 : 396 Kinateder Anna-Lena
Schüller Nadine 392 : 388 Jaekel Yvonne
Tasche Andreas 387 : 392 Bauer Julia

1973 : 1965

18:00

Deutscher Schützenbund

Halblfinale

16:00

13.02.16

in Rotenburg / Fulda
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HSG München 3 : 2 Germania Prittlbach
 

Kreutzer Nina-Laura 396 : 393 Strempfl Martin
Gschwandtner Selina 396 : 395 Straub Isabella
Nittel Mario 392 : 393 Kinateder Anna-Lena
Mohaupt Tino 390 : 391 Jaekel Yvonne
Schwendner Theresa 393 : 392 Bauer Julia

1967 : 1964

SB Freiheit 2 : 3 ST Hubertus Elsen

Beer Jolyn 395 : 398 Pfeilschifter Sonja
Thöle Michaela 396 : 400 Bindra Abhinav
Moldoveanu Alin George 398 : 399 Justus Julian
Prekel Martina 394 : 392 Schüller Nadine
Bindel Pamela 394 : 387 Steinicke Dirk

1976 : 1977

Deutscher Schützenbund

Finale
14.02.16

in Rotenburg / Fulda

Bundesliga Luftgewehr
Saison 2015 / 2016

ST Hubertus Elsen - Deutscher Mannschaftsmeister 2016

14:00

10:00

um Platz 3

um Platz 1

www.zsgbu.de



Bundesliga S1 S2 S3 S4 Total Total S4 S3 S2 S1 13/14.02.16
ViertelFinale Kreutzer Nina-Laura HSG München 97 99 100 98 394 ● : 393 98 98 99 98 TuS Hilgert Felix Manuela
ViertelFinale Gschwandtner Selina HSG München 98 98 100 98 394 ● : 393 99 99 97 98 TuS Hilgert Palm Dr. Julia
ViertelFinale Nittel Mario HSG München 96 98 100 97 391 ● : 389 96 97 100 96 TuS Hilgert Martz Stephan
ViertelFinale Mohaupt Tino HSG München 95 97 97 100 389 : ● 390 95 99 99 97 TuS Hilgert Schmul Erich
ViertelFinale Schwendner Theresa HSG München 96 98 97 100 391 ● : 386 95 98 97 96 TuS Hilgert Großmann Melanie

ViertelFinale Mazurova Nikola SG Coburg 99 100 98 98 9 395 : ● 395 10 97 99 99 100 ST Hubertus Elsen Pfeilschifter Sonja
ViertelFinale Wallowsky Jürgen SG Coburg 97 98 100 95 390 : ● 397 99 100 99 99 ST Hubertus Elsen Bindra Abhinav
ViertelFinale Wittmann Manuel SG Coburg 95 94 99 98 386 : ● 395 98 100 98 99 ST Hubertus Elsen Justus Julian
ViertelFinale Gluth Lorenz SG Coburg 98 98 98 99 393 ● : 392 97 99 99 97 ST Hubertus Elsen Schüller Nadine
ViertelFinale Stang Katharina SG Coburg 98 95 100 96 389 ● : 385 95 96 97 97 ST Hubertus Elsen Steinicke Dirk

ViertelFinale Engleder Barbara Bund München 99 99 100 99 397 : 397 100 99 98 100 SB Freiheit Beer Jolyn
ViertelFinale Rachl Silvia Bund München 98 98 98 97 391 : ● 392 98 97 98 99 SB Freiheit Thöle Michaela
ViertelFinale Emmons Matthew Bund München 99 99 97 98 393 : ● 396 99 97 100 100 SB Freiheit Moldoveanu Alin George
ViertelFinale Walo Michaela Bund München 96 94 96 98 384 : ● 391 98 99 97 97 SB Freiheit Prekel Martina
ViertelFinale Gistl Josefa Bund München 97 96 96 96 385 : ● 388 96 97 99 96 SB Freiheit Bindel Pamela

ViertelFinale Strempfl Martin Germania Prittlbach 99 97 100 97 393 : ● 394 99 99 99 97 SG Mengshausen Moicevic Zeljko
ViertelFinale Straub Isabella Germania Prittlbach 98 99 99 100 396 ● : 389 98 97 96 98 SG Mengshausen Seyfarth Patrick
ViertelFinale Kinateder Anna-Lena Germania Prittlbach 98 99 98 96 391 : 391 98 97 98 98 SG Mengshausen Orth Jaqueline
ViertelFinale Jaekel Yvonne Germania Prittlbach 99 100 98 97 394 ● : 392 99 98 97 98 SG Mengshausen Rohn Elena
ViertelFinale Bauer Julia Germania Prittlbach 99 96 98 98 391 ● : 389 98 98 98 95 SG Mengshausen Horst Michelle

Halbfinale Kreutzer Nina-Laura HSG München 98 99 97 100 394 : 394 98 98 99 99 SB Freiheit Beer Jolyn
Halbfinale Gschwandtner Selina HSG München 99 99 98 100 396 : ● 399 99 100 100 100 SB Freiheit Thöle Michaela
Halbfinale Nittel Mario HSG München 99 96 99 99 393 : ● 394 97 100 98 99 SB Freiheit Moldoveanu Alin George
Halbfinale Mohaupt Tino HSG München 99 98 97 99 393 : 393 100 97 98 98 SB Freiheit Prekel Martina
Halbfinale Schwendner Theresa HSG München 96 97 99 99 391 : ● 394 99 98 99 98 SB Freiheit Bindel Pamela

Halbfinale Pfeilschifter Sonja ST Hubertus Elsen 100 100 100 100 400 ● : 393 99 97 98 99 Germania Prittlbach Strempfl Martin
Halbfinale Bindra Abhinav ST Hubertus Elsen 100 99 97 100 396 : 396 99 99 98 100 Germania Prittlbach Straub Isabella
Halbfinale Justus Julian ST Hubertus Elsen 100 99 99 100 398 ● : 396 98 99 100 99 Germania Prittlbach Kinateder Anna-Lena
Halbfinale Schüller Nadine ST Hubertus Elsen 96 99 97 100 392 ● : 388 99 94 97 98 Germania Prittlbach Jaekel Yvonne
Halbfinale Steinicke Dirk ST Hubertus Elsen 98 96 97 96 387 : ● 392 99 97 99 97 Germania Prittlbach Bauer Julia

Finale-P3 Kreutzer Nina-Laura HSG München 98 100 99 99 396 ● : 393 98 100 96 99 Germania Prittlbach Strempfl Martin
Finale-P3 Gschwandtner Selina HSG München 99 99 100 98 396 ● : 395 100 100 100 95 Germania Prittlbach Straub Isabella
Finale-P3 Nittel Mario HSG München 96 98 98 100 392 : ● 393 99 98 99 97 Germania Prittlbach Kinateder Anna-Lena
Finale-P3 Mohaupt Tino HSG München 97 96 98 99 390 : ● 391 98 96 98 99 Germania Prittlbach Jaekel Yvonne
Finale-P3 Schwendner Theresa HSG München 98 98 100 97 393 ● : 392 99 98 99 96 Germania Prittlbach Bauer Julia

Finale-P1 Beer Jolyn SB Freiheit 98 98 100 99 395 : ● 398 99 99 100 100 ST Hubertus Elsen Pfeilschifter Sonja
Finale-P1 Thöle Michaela SB Freiheit 99 99 100 98 396 : ● 400 100 100 100 100 ST Hubertus Elsen Bindra Abhinav
Finale-P1 Prekel Martina SB Freiheit 100 100 98 100 398 : ● 399 100 100 100 99 ST Hubertus Elsen Justus Julian
Finale-P1 Bindel Pamela SB Freiheit 99 98 99 98 394 ● : 392 99 99 99 95 ST Hubertus Elsen Schüller Nadine
Finale-P1 Höfs Sebastian SB Freiheit 99 97 100 98 394 ● : 387 98 97 95 97 ST Hubertus Elsen Steinicke Dirk

www.zsgbu.de
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